

Subject: SITC and 5 years post-warranty CAMC for Medical Equipments for Medical College, Kakryal.

Reference: e-NIT No. CO/Pur/NE/612-I/178 dated 19.04.2025

CORRIGENDUM / ADDENDUM

Item Name: (Bubble C-PAP)

S. No.	Existing Specifications	Revised Specifications
4	Humidifier should be USFDA & CF certified	It should be USFDA or EU-CE or BIS / CDSCO / IEC Test report
12.	Max peak flow should be 180 Ltr / min	It should be 15 Ltr / min
21.	Certification: The entire system including Air oxygen blender should be USFDA & CE approved	It should be USFDA / EU-CE/BIS/CDSCO

Other terms & conditions of the ibid e-NIT shall remain unchanged.

This issues with approval of the Addl. Chief Executive Officer.

Sd/-(Dr. Gopal K Sharma) Asstt. Chief Executive Officer

No. CO/Pur/NE/612-I/383 Dated: 06/05/2025